

STATE OF MARYLAND
Revenues from Income Tax
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979

Collected by the Comptroller of the Treasury, Income Tax Division	Total	Individual	Declarations Unallocated	Employers Withholding	Corporation Unallocated	Corporation Declaration	Fiduciary	Undistributed
GROSS REVENUES	\$1,905,143,279.33	\$1,620,506,078.32	\$11,477,679.94	\$107,359,415.87	\$152,742,452.12	\$9,563,066.64	\$3,105,339.41	\$389,247.03
Less—Refunds	300,263,819.92	269,180,401.43	260,938.50	498,185.07	29,020,996.19	1,168,740.96	99,921.22	34,636.55
Net Revenues	\$1,604,879,459.41	\$1,351,325,676.89	\$11,216,741.44	\$106,861,230.80	\$123,721,455.93(A)	\$8,394,325.68	\$3,005,418.19	\$354,610.48
NET REVENUES BY TAXABLE YEARS:								
1979	\$827,820,023.82		\$80,431,391.95	\$717,707,220.52	\$22,372.48	\$29,982,300.44		(\$323,261.57)
1978	752,793,093.14	\$1,311,702,989.57	(62,562,887.88)	(590,180,202.58)	89,468,446.74	1,236,755.91	\$2,071,200.59	1,056,790.79
1977	14,357,718.31	28,341,400.93	(6,222,910.57)	(15,651,327.55)	30,011,563.16	(22,872,030.82)	1,001,788.76	(250,765.60)
1976	2,412,934.82	5,200,319.55	(364,686.80)	(3,182,123.19)	860,902.23	(28,611.60)	(2,774.39)	(70,090.98)
1975	2,352,056.40	3,012,441.67	(53,099.79)	(1,042,223.26)	496,551.18	33,762.00	(65,288.26)	(30,087.14)
1974	2,005,664.62	1,316,858.77	(1,700.47)	(322,991.72)	984,189.66	42,394.75	127.00	(13,213.37)
1973	1,348,475.27	768,107.27	(400.00)	(197,230.46)	786,019.96	(245.00)	232.49	(8,008.99)
1972	768,304.53	384,445.52	(965.00)	(87,588.14)	476,186.72		50.00	(3,824.57)
1971	525,143.99	259,597.25	(400.00)	(84,826.76)	351,872.42		82.00	(1,180.92)
1970	250,659.03	202,934.56		(59,564.61)	108,577.81			(1,288.73)
1969	104,725.19	80,490.44	(600.00)	(23,052.12)	48,325.31			(438.44)
1968	84,040.90	33,595.72	(7,000.00)	(6,001.00)	63,466.18			(20.00)
1967	41,038.94	12,773.17		(3,939.31)	32,205.08			
1966	15,580.45	9,722.47		(4,919.02)	10,777.00			
Total	\$1,604,879,459.41	\$1,351,325,676.89	\$11,216,741.44	\$106,861,230.80	\$123,721,455.93(A)	\$8,394,325.68	\$3,005,418.19	\$354,610.48
SOURCE OF NET REVENUES:								
COUNTIES:								
Allegany	\$18,062,186.87	\$18,048,288.51					\$13,898.36	
Anne Arundel	116,122,669.05	116,112,965.37					9,703.68	
Baltimore	250,810,765.25	250,705,101.83					105,663.42	
Calvert	7,127,434.87	7,124,643.34					2,791.53	
Caroline	4,270,812.18	4,270,110.17					702.01	
Carroll	26,678,337.13	26,676,062.04					2,275.09	
Cecil	10,964,927.49	10,964,558.20					369.29	
Charles	18,782,075.56	18,780,001.10					2,074.46	
Dorchester	6,218,103.54	6,217,079.16					1,024.38	
Frederick	32,185,252.81	32,155,778.63					29,474.18	
Garrett	4,408,745.56	4,408,225.18					520.38	
Harford	41,181,847.04	41,176,942.80					4,904.24	
Howard	47,707,084.15	47,699,816.03					7,266.12	
Kent	3,578,718.04	3,577,625.18					1,092.86	
Montgomery	291,982,552.52	291,735,637.71					246,914.81	
Prince George's	213,523,594.27	213,493,560.52					30,033.75	
Queen Anne's	5,733,190.57	5,722,653.06					10,537.51	
St. Mary's	11,880,419.31	11,878,465.31					1,954.00	
Somerset	3,082,257.11	3,082,102.98					154.13	
Talbot	7,638,948.72	7,632,372.76					6,575.96	
Washington	30,145,536.30	30,138,964.21					6,572.09	
Wicomico	14,595,132.37	14,585,379.77					9,752.60	
Worcester	5,553,065.31	5,552,255.15					810.16	
Baltimore City	176,355,285.97	173,848,894.39					2,506,391.58	
Unclassified	250,708,188.46	3,007,859.13	\$11,216,741.44	\$106,021,440.09	\$121,721,849.85	\$8,394,325.68	3,361.79	\$342,610.48
Interest	5,582,328.96	2,730,334.36		839,790.71	1,999,606.08		597.81	12,000.00
Total	\$1,604,879,459.41	\$1,351,325,676.89	\$11,216,741.44	\$106,861,230.80	\$123,721,455.93(A)	\$8,394,325.68	\$3,005,418.19	\$354,610.48
ALLOCATION OF NET REVENUES:								
General Fund Revenue	\$1,123,771,394.21	\$884,700,590.89	\$11,216,741.44	\$106,861,230.80	\$109,865,625.73	\$8,394,325.68	\$2,378,269.19	\$354,610.48
Special Fund Attainment:								
To Subdivisions	3,565.00	3,565.00						
To Transportation Trust Fund	13,855,830.20				13,855,830.20			
Non-Budgeted Fund Revenues:								
Reserve for Subdivisions	467,132,978.00	466,505,829.00					627,149.00	
Fair Campaign Fund	115,692.00	115,692.00						
Total	\$1,604,879,459.41	\$1,351,325,676.89	\$11,216,741.44	\$106,861,230.80	\$123,721,455.93(A)	\$8,394,325.68	\$3,005,418.19	\$354,610.48

() Denotes Red Figure.

(A) Does not include \$73,304.52 collected in the Penn Central Transportation Company settlement for prior years debt.